
参加者募集!!
体伊 万 里 験 会

留学生対象 2016年8月6日～8日

浴衣着付け教室・大川内山見学・
伊万里納涼花火大会

シーカヤック体験・ピザ作り体験・
どっちゃん祭り参加

伊万里焼絵付け体験

1日目

2日目

3日目

★体験イベント内容（予定）★
お申し込みは
こちらから

主催
伊万里ふるさと活性化協議会

体験会のお問合せ先
NPO法人学生ネットワークWAN内伊万里体験ツアー窓口(担当:田中）
TEL:0120-640-702



体験会の目的

スケジュール

インバウンド観光を通じた伊万里の活性化促進を目的に、留学生向けツアーを実施します。
普段の大学生活ではなかなか触れることができない日本の原風景や地方の文化に触れてい
ただきます。同時に民泊の仕組みや地元の方々による通訳、地元の方が留学生と交流する
機会を設けることで、今まで気づかなかった伊万里の良さの発掘も期待しています。

行動予定

1日目 8月6日 10:45   天神 西鉄イン福岡(アクロス福岡付近) 近くの道路
↓バスで移動 (105分).

12:30  伊万里到着 昼食 @”Forest INN Imari”.
13:30  浴衣着付け教室
14:30 終了

↓バスで移動
14:47   まちあるき案内人プラス自由時間 ＠大川内山
16:00 （和光陶窯青磁香炉 市川さまの和光陶窯を見学）
18:00 終了

↓マイクロバスで移動 (約10分)
18:15 museum(伊萬里まちなか三番館)(伊万里駅から徒歩3分)で早めの夕食

↓マイクロバスで移動 (5分)
19:00 伊万里納涼花火大会
20:00 花火打ち上げ開始
21:00 終了

↓マイクロバスで移動 (約30分)
21:30 民泊先(山ぼうしさん、和音さん)

2日目 8月7日 7:30 起床
8:00 朝食

和音さん(伊万里市黒川町大黒川５２８)に宿泊している方: 9:40
↓マイクロバスで山ぼうしさんに移動(5分)

10:00 シーカヤック体験

12:00 ピザ作り体験 *できたピザを昼食でいただく
13:30 浴衣に着替える

↓マイクロバスで移動 (約30分)
14:00 伊萬里まちなか壱番館 PORTO3316内覧会参加 (市⾧がお見えになる)

(〒848-0047 佐賀県伊万里市 伊万里町甲３５８)
↓マイクロバスで移動 (約5分)

15:00 前田さま住宅見学 [伊万里市立花町4028番地]

↓マイクロバスで移動 (約5分)
16:00 伊万里駅周辺 自由時間
17:00 どっちゃん祭り 浴衣で記念撮影
18:00 どっちゃん祭り受付開始
18:50 もち投げ、どっちゃん抽選会
19:30 総踊り
19:50 女神輿観覧
終わり次第、民泊先に帰る

↓マイクロバスで移動 (30分)
20:30 民泊先で夕食

3日目 8月8日 7:30 起床
8:00 朝食

和音さん(伊万里市黒川町大黒川５２８)に宿泊している方: 9:20 出発
↓マイクロバスで移動(10分)

9:30 山ぼうしさんに集合
↓マイクロバスで移動 (約30分)

10:00 永楽屋 お土産購入
10:25  出発

↓マイクロバスで移動 (約15分)
10:40 絵付け体験 (〒848-0026佐賀県伊万里市大川内町丙平尾1964)

↓マイクロバスで移動 (約15分)
12:00 LIB COFFEE (伊萬里まちなか二番館) 昼食・感想シェア

(〒848-0046 佐賀県伊万里市伊万里町乙１８０)
↓マイクロバスで移動 (約5分)

13:30 伊万里駅前 発
15:00 天神日銀前 着

必要な費用(目安) 5,500円＋自由行動時の食費・お土産購入費等
5,500円の内訳は、浴衣で復興支援参加費（3,000円）＋シーカヤック利用料(2,000円）＋ピザ体験代(500円）です。



Purpose of tour conditions

Schedule of IMARI Tour

The purpose of “IMARI tour” is to contribute to the regional revitalization through 
international students touching Japanese regional culture.
“伊万里ふるさと活性化協議会” and "NPO法人学生ネットワークWAN" presents 

enjoying Japanese regional culture experience program designed to allow 
international students to enjoy culture more directly. We choose Imari in Saga 
prefecture to come into contact with Japanese culture that still is not really known 
by any foreigners, such as Imari pottery, festival and visiting traditional residence. 
From the perspective of Imari citizens, they can get the chance to cross-cultural 
communicate with foreigners and using English.

Schedule

Day1 8.6 10:30 gather at Tenjin bus-terminal.
10:45  leave from Tenjin bus terminal.

↓move by bus (about 120 min).
12:30 arrive at Imari. have a lunch @”Forest INN Imari”.
13:30 lesture of trying on yukata.
※fee: 3,000yen（including lunch and present(wind-bell)）

↓move by bus (about 17 min).
14:47 take a walk in O-kawa Uchiyama(大川内山) villege, which is the first place in Japan to produce 
porcelain. 

(inspect kiln for ceramics).
16:00 visit to “wako-tougama(和光陶窯)” in OkawaUchiyama villege.
18:00   finish

↓move by bus (about 10 min).
18:15 dinner @restaurant "museum", near by Imari station.
19:00 fire work festival, ”Imari Nouryo Firework Festival 伊万里納涼花火大会”.
20:00 start a firework show (~20:45).

2,500 fireworks adom the Imari night sky.
↓ move by bus (about 30 min).

21:30 check-in the farm-inn (“和音 waon” or  “山ぼうし”). 

Day2 8.7 7:30 wake up
8:00 have a breakfast @山ぼうし or @和音
9:00 gather with participants at another farm-inn

↓ move by bus (about 30 min).
10:00 sea-kayaking @山ぼうし
12:00 making pizza.
13:30 try on yukata.

↓ move by bus (about 30 min).
14:00 participate in "伊萬里まちなか壱番館 PORTO3316内覧会" ,which is lecture for Youtuber to get to 
know about “how to create wonderful sightseeing video”.

↓ move by bus (about 5 min).
15:00 visiting tradinional house. (host: maeda-san)

↓ move by bus (about 5 min).
16:00 free-time @伊万里駅周辺
[Docchan Festival]
17:00 take a photo wearing Yukata.
18:00 strat to check in the reception desk.
18:50 throwing rice cake conference, Docchan lottery.
19:30 dance a Docchan traditional dance.
19:50 watching a women-Mikoshi.

↓ move by bus (about 30 min).
20:30 have a dinner @山ぼうし or @和音 -make a sushi by ourselves.

Day3 8.8 7:30 wake up
8:00 have a break fast @山ぼうし or @和音
9:30 gather at Yama-boshi with students stay at other farm-inn.

↓ move by bus (about 30 min).
10:00 "Nagataya(永田屋)"-shopping
10:25 leave from "Nagataya"

↓ move by bus (about 15 min).
10:40 experience of painting on ceramics 
12:00 have a luch and share your impressions @"LIB COFFEE".
13:30 leave from Imari.
15:00 arrive at Tenjin.

Cost (per person) 5,500yen +food expenses （discounted price）


